genda of:
ter Pumps
Available: Yes No
Currently original numbs are failing and
Currently original pumps are failing and umps allows for redundancy and future
ent equipment, pump house is
40,000. s equipment

Action Mer	2023-04 norandum No	
Summary S	Statement continued:	
PASSED at	ad APPROVED by a duly const	tuted quorum of the Dillingham City Council
on March	2, 3023	tuted quorum of the Dillingham City Council
		Mayor
ATTEST:		[SEAL]
	J	[0.1.1.]
City Clerk	Goodell	
	Daniel Control	Date
Route to	Department Head Finance Director	
	Public Works Director	

Χ

City Clerk

City of Dillingham Fiscal Note

Agenda Date:	March 2, 20	023								
Alaska Pump and Supply - 4 Pumps for lift stations										
ORIGINATOR:	Finance Di	rector								
FISCAL ACTION (TO	BE COMP	LETE	ED BY FINAN	(CE)		FISCAL	IMPA	CT	✓ YES	NO
AMOUNT REQUEST			642,347			FUNDIN				
							Ci	ty of Dillir	gham	
FROM ACCOUNT 2100 7620 30 62 000	00 0	W	astwater - Major E	Equipmen	nt	Project 2 pum	ıps will	replace pu	mps tha	t are failing
						2 pun	ips as t	eackup for e	existing	pumps
TO A CCOUNT.			VERIFIED B	V.	۸۰	nita Fuller		Date:		1/4/2023
TO ACCOUNT:			VERIFIED B	Υ:	AI	illa Fullei		Date.		1/4/2023
EXPENDITURES				i					_	DI IO
OPERATING			FY23		FY.	24		FY25		FY26
2100 7620 30 62 0000	0		\$42,347							
TOTAL OPERATING		\$	42,347.00	\$		53	\$	-	\$	-
CAPITAL		\$								
Ti-										
REVENUE			()=:							
FUNDING										
Dock		\$	28							
Wastewater			\$42,347							
TOTAL FUNDING		\$	42,347.00	\$		-	\$	-	\$	
POSITIONS										
Full-Time										
Part-Time										
Analysis: (Attach a separate page if necessary) AM 2023-04 Current FY23 budget is for \$40,000. Overage will be covered by other line items under budget.										
PREPARED BY: A	Anita Fuller							Febr	uary 22	, 2023
DEPARTMENT: F	inance									
APPROVED BY:								-		

CITY OF DILLINGHAM

P.O. Box 889, 141 Main Street Dillingham, Alaska 99576

Not a Purchase Authorization

Requisition No. PW237034

Date of Request 2/14/2023

REQUISITION FORM

─Vendor I	Billing Informatio	n —		Vendor Contact Information	$\overline{}$
Name	Alaska Pump & 3	Supply		Name:	
Address	8400 Sandlewood	od Pl		Phone:	
City	Anchorage	ST AK	ZIP 99507	Fax #:	
Phone	907-563-3424			Comment:	

Qty	Units	Description / GL Accou	unt Code Unit Price	TOTAL
4	EA	FLYGT NP3085.770-0018 Water Pump	\$10,236.	75 \$40,947.00
	EA			
	EA EA			
	EA			
		2100 7620 30 62 0000 0		
		Major Equipment (Waste Water)		
			SubTota	
Shippin	_		Estimated Shipping & Hand	- Western
Shipping	GL Code		тот	AL \$40,947.00

Required for all purchases

Requested by					
Dept:	DPW				
Name:	Clara Chapman				
Phone:	(907)842-2260				
E-mail:	pwadmin@dillinghamak.us				

Dept Head Approval

Signature / Date

City Manager Approval

Signature / Date

Required for all purchases \$1,000 & above

Notes/Remarks

Finance Review



8400 SANDLEWOOD PL • ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99507 • PHONE: (907)563-3424 • FAX: (907)562-5449

February 14, 2023

ATTN: William Noonkesser - CITY OF DILLINGHAM

QUOTE: AKP23-0099

Project: CITY OF DILLINGHAM

We are pleased to provide pricing for the following equipment:

Qty	Part #	Description	Each	Total
4	NP3085.770-0018	FLYGT NP3085.770-0018 4HP 230 VOLT 3PH 255 IMP FLS/FM WITH 50' CORD	\$ 10,236.75	\$ 40,947.00
Please r	eference AKP23-0099 wh	en placing order.	Tota	l: \$40,947.00

Subject to Alaska Pumps Terms & Conditions of Sale. Net Thirty (30) Terms are subject to Alaska Pumps' credit department approval.

F.O.B: ALASKA PUMP ANCHORAGE

18 WEEKS ARO Ships:

Regards,

Mark Ornellas

Account Manager / Outside Sales DXP | Alaska Pump & Supply, Inc.

Direct: (907) 793-4812 Cell:

FAX:

(907) 301-3336 (907) 562-5449 Mark.Ornellas@dxpe.com

Lori Goodell

From:

Mark Ornellas < Mark.Ornellas@dxpe.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, February 22, 2023 1:21 PM

To: Subject: Lori Goodell AIR FREIGHT

Attachments:

AKP23-0099 CITY OF DILLINGHAM FLYGT.pdf

Importance:

High

Estimated General Air freight NAC \$ 1400.00 for all four pumps. ANCHORAGE TO DILLINGHAM

Effective 8/30/22 all credit card orders will incur a 3.5% processing fee

Mark Ornellas

Rotating Equipment Specialist DXP| Alaska Pump & Supply, Inc 8400 Sandlewood Pl Anchorage, AK 99507 Direct: (907) 793-4812

Cell:

(907) 301-3336

Mark.ornellas@dxpe.com www.alaskapump.com

www.dxpe.com

DUE TO CURRENT GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN VOLATILITY, ANY AND ALL BIDS / PROPOSALS / QUOTES PROVIDED CAN ONLY BE HELD VALID FOR 14 DAYS. ALL SHIPPING ESTIMATES AND LEAD TIMES ARE JUST THAT, ESTIMATIONS AND ARE NOT GUARANTEED.

DXP prefers hard copies of purchase orders for all orders placed. If this cannot be provided, please sign and date the quote that was provided and return. By signing this quote request, customer acknowledges and agrees to the below mentioned Terms and Conditions.

<image001.png>
DXP Enterprises, Inc. – The Industrial Distribution Experts
SALES • SERVICE • RENTALS • SAFETY • ENGINEERING

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail, including any attachments and/or linked documents, is intended for the sole use of the intended addressee and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, proprietary, or otherwise protected by law. Any unauthorized review, dissemination, distribution, or copying is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the original sender immediately by reply email and destroy all copies of the original message and any attachments. Please note that any views or opinions presented in this e-mail are solely those of the author and should be interpreted based on information received and part of a specific project, application, or requested. Final use is the responsibility of the e-mail recipient. In the case of a quote or engineering estimate or Manufacturers data, Alaska Pump & Supply, Inc. / DXP Enterprises, Inc. terms and conditions apply unless otherwise noted in quotation.